N

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Corliss High School Renovations
Contract #: PS3025B

Contractor: F.H. Paschen

Payment Application: #10

Amount Paid: $ 347,055.55

Date of Payment to Contractor: 11/19/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #CorlissHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 10/5/2020

PROJECT: Corliss High School Renovations

Pay Application No.: Ten (10)

For the Period: 9/1/2020 to 9/30/2020
Contract No.: PS30258
In accordance with Resolution No. _, adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the § Revenue

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as
in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against
the Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed
90% of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the
Contract Price (said retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

FOR: Corliss High School Renovations

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 347,055.55

ORIGINAL. CONTRACTOR PRICE $16,720,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,720,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $15,272,558.41
TOTAL RETENTION $373,619.50

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $373,619.50

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $14,898,938.91
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $14,551,883.36
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $347,055.55

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 10 DISTRIBUTION TO:
Public Building Commission PBC - Corliss HS Renovation INVOICE NO: 10
50 W Washington Chicago, Illinois 60602 United States 821 East 103rd PERIOD: 09/01/20 - 09/30/20
Chicago, lllinois 62628 PROJECT NOs: 2127
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER: CONTRACT DATE: 09/05/19
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC Paul Harding (Harding Partners)
5515 North East River Road Chicago, lllinois 60656 United United States
States

CONTRACT FOR: PBC - Corliss HS Renovation Prime Contract

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief, the Work covered by
this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract documents, that all amounts have
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation sheet is been paid by the Contractor for Work which previous Certificates for payment were issued and payments received
attached. from the Owner/Client, and that current payments shown herein is now due.

1. Original Contract Sum $16,720,000.00 CONTRACTOR: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC
2. Net change by change orders $0.00 By: m U.
3. Contract sum to date (line 1 + 2) $16,720,000.00 State of: '(
4. Total completed and stored to date

(Column G on detail sheet) $15,272,558.41 County of: C,OOL
5. Retainage: Subscribed and 5W%Eefore : ! s ’ (-

a. 2.30% of completed work $276,869.50 me this 5 day of - 1 ZO

——— s
b. 3.00% of stored material $96,750.00 Notary Public: [/ /’7)/2 ONM
RACL) AW = A o
; ; : : My commission expires:
Total retainage {Line 5a + 5b or total in column | of detail sheet) $373,619.50 y é?/ l
g LEn i X )¢ 52{

6. Total earned less retainage

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)g $14,898,938.91 ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
7. Less previous certificates for payment In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data comprising this

(Line 6 from prior certificate) $14,551,883.36 application, the Architect/Engineer certifies to the Owner/Client that to the best of the Architect's/Engineer's
e I — $347,055.55 knowledge, infermation and belief that Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is

entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. Balance to finish, including retainage

(Line 3 less Line 6) $1,821,061.09 AMOUNT CERTIFIED: $347,055.55
{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on this Application and on
the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner/Client: $0.00 $0.00 ™ 9/28/30
Total approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00 By: Date:
Totals: $0.00 $0.00 This certificate is not negotiable. The amount certified is payable only to the contract named herein. Issuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to the rights of the Owner/Client or Contractor under this
Net changes by change order: $0.00 Contract.
Michael Powell 10/1/2020

l1of1l Printed at: 9/25/20 3:06 pin CDT



A B C D E F G H I
: Work Completed ; Total
Item No. Description of Work Scl"lI:::.leled ‘::'::::;:sd S::‘Egcslsuelgd From Previous . . :Iraetseerrl::; g:‘:::’e:zdbaa:: ((ch) Baé?:ics: b Retainage
ue (D+E) This Period Stored (D+E+F) (C-G)
Corliss High School Renovations: Abitua $116,900.00 $0.00 $116,900.00 $116,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116,900.00 | 100.00%: $0.00 $3,507.00
1.1 Plumbing Mobilization $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $30.00
1.2 Plumbing Submittals $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,00000 | 100.00% $0.00 $90.00
La3 Plumbing Coring $2,200.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 100.00% $0.00 $66.00
1.4 Rod & Televise Roof Drains $12,800.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 $12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,800.00 100.00% $0.00 $384 00
1.5 Furnish RH-1 Material $6,912.00 $0.00 $6,912.00 $6,912.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,912.00 100.00% $0.00 $207.36
1.6 Instail RH-1 Material $16,700.00 $0.00 $16,700.00 $16,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,700.00 100.00% $0.00 $501.00
1.7 Furnish RD-1 Material $9,830.00 $0.00 $9,830.00 $9,830,00 30,00 $0.00 $9,830.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $294.90
1.8 Install RD-1 Material $36,784.00 $0.00 $36,784.00 $36,784.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,784.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,103.52
1.9 Furnish VTR Material $2,300.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,300.00 100.00% $0.00 $69.00
1.10 Install VTR Material $13,984.00 $0.00 $13,984.00 $13,984.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,984.00 100.00% $0.00 $419.52
1.11 Pipe Insulation $11,390.00 $0.00 $11,380.00 $11,390.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,390.00 100.00% $0.00 $341.70
Corliss High School Renovations: BCBM $17,973.00 $0.00 $17,973.00 $17,973.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,973.00 100.00% $0.00 $539.19
2.1 Coordination Meetings $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $30.00
2.2 Insurance $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $60.00
23 Submittals $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $90.00
2.4 Misc. Metal Material $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $75.00
2.5 Misc. Metal Labor $9,473.00 $0.00 $9,473.00 $9,473.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,473.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $284.19
Corliss High School Renovations: Beverly $40,866.00 $0.00 $40,866.00 $40,866.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,866.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,225.98
3.1 Pavement Repairs/Sealcoat/Stripe Labor $21,000.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $630.00
3.2 Pavement Repairs/Sealcoat/Stripe Material $14,000.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $420.00
3:3 Pavement Repairs/Sealcoat/Stripe OH&P $5,866.00 $0.00 $5,866.00 $5,866.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,866.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $175.98
Corliss High School Renovations: Bofo $44,404.00 $0.00 $44,404.00 $44,404.00 $0.00 $0.00 $44,404.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,332.12
4,1 Submittals $980.00 $0.00 $980.00 $9B80.00 $0.00 $0.00 $980.00 100.00% $0.00 $29.40
4.2 Insurance $1,715.00 $0.00 $1,715.00 $1,715.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,715.00 100.00% $0.00 $51.45
2 of 11 Printed at: 3/25/20 3:06 pm CDT



A B C D E F G H ]
. Work Completed ) Total
Item No. Description of Work Scc:ﬂ:‘;ed ‘3!;:’;’:: Scheduled From Previous i . :Iraetseerr:::; ‘s::;“rz:::cedeaa:: ((:;OC) BBL?:iC:htO Retainage
Value (D+E) This Period Stored (D +E +F) {C-G)
4.3 Athletic Building Settlement Expansion Joint $7,595.00 $0.00 $7.595.00 $7,595.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,595.00 100.00% $0.00 $227.85
4.4 Roof Parapet Joint Sealant $16,964.00 $0.00 $16,964.00 $16,964 00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,964.00 100.00% $0.00 $508.92
4.5 "Link" Parapet Spray Foam Insulation $7,350.00 $0.00 $7,350.00 $7,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,350.00 100.00% $0.00 $220.50
4.6 Firestopping $9,800.00 $0.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,800.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $294.00
Corliss High School Renovations: Broadway $597,800.00 $0.00 $597,800.00 $595,782.00 $1,009.00 $0.00 $596,791.00 | 99.83% $1,009.00 $17,903.73
5%l Mobilzation $18,500.00 $0.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $555.00
5.2 Submittals $18,500.00 $0.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $555.00
5.3 Bond & Insurance $12,150.00 $0.00 $12,150.00 $12,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,150.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $364.50
5.4 Rooftop Athletic. Bldg. Demo $11,019.00 $0.00 $11,019.00 $11,019.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,019.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $330.57
5.5 Rooftop Athletic. Bldg. Material $34,250.00 $0.00 $34,250.00 $34,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,250.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,027.50
5.6 Rooftop Athletic. Bldg. Labor $38,771.00 $0.00 $38,771.00 $38,771.00 $0.00 $0.00 $38,771.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,163.13
5.7 Testing of existing equipment $5,500.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $165.00
5.8 Basement Material $6,300.00 $0.00 $6,300.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,300.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $189.00
549 Basement Labor $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 100 00% $0.00 $330.00
5.10 1st, Floor Academic’s Bidg. A Materials $6,550.00 $0.00 $6,550.00 $6,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,550.00 100 00% $0.00 $196.50
5.11 1st. Floor Academic's Bldg. A Labor $11,200.00 $0.00 $11,200.00 $11,200 00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,200.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $336.00
5,12 1st. Floor Academic's Bidg. B Materials $5,375.00 $0.00 $5,375.00 $5,375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,375.00 100.00% $0.00 $161.25
5.13 1st. Floor Academic's Bldg. B Labor $11,260.00 $0.00 $11,260.00 $11,260.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,260.00 100.00% $0.00 $337.80
5.14 1st. Floor Academic's Bidg. C Materials $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $195.00
5315 1st. Floor Academic's Bidg. C Labor $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 | 10000% $0.00 $330.00
5.16 1st. Floor fine Arts Bidg. Materials $4,800.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 100 00% $0.00 $144.00
5.17 1st. Floor Fine Arts Bldg. Labor $6,667.00 $0.00 $6,667.00 $6,667.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,667.00 100.00% $0.00 $200.01
5.18 1st. Floor Athletic Bldg. Materials $5,060.00 $0.00 $5,060.00 $5,060.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,060.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $151.80
5.19 1st, Floor Athletic Bldg. Labor $11,840.00 $0.00 $11,840.00 $11,840.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,840.00 100.00% $0.00 $355.20
5.20 2nd. Floor Academic's Bldg, A Materials $4,890.00 $0.00 $4,890.00 $4,890.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,890.00 100.00% $0.00 $146.70
30fll Printed at: 9/25/20 3:06 pm CDT



A B C D E F G H i
o Work Completed . Total
Item No. Description of Work Sd"’::::ed Ac";:;:’;:: Scceduled From Previous _ _ rraet:erl:::; g::::’e:‘e’dbaartl: ((z"c) Ba;?:icsi *© Retainage
alue (D+E) This Period Stored (D +E +F) {C-G)

5,21 2nd. Floor Academic's Bidg. A Labor $12,850.00 $0.00 $12,850.00 $12,850.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,850.00 100.00% $0.00 $385.50
5,22 2nd. Floor Academic's Bldg. B Materials $6,500.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $195.00
5.23 2nd. Floor Academic's Bldg. B Labor $15,305.00 $0.00 $15,305.00 $15,305.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,305.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $459.15
5.24 2nd. Floor Academic's Bldg. C Materials $6,030.00 $0.00 $6,030.00 $6,030.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,030.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $180.90
5.25 2nd. Floor Academic's Bldg. C s Labor $11,800.00 $0.00 $11,800.00 $11,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,80000 | 100.00% $0.00 $354.00
5,26 2nd, Floor Fine Arts Bldg. Materials $5,525.00 $0.00 $5,525.00 $5,525.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,525.00 100.00% $0.00 $165.75
5.27 2nd. Floor Fine Arts Bldg. Labor $10,800.00 $0.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,80000 100.00% $0.00 $324.00
5.28 2nd. Floor Athletic Bldg. Materials $6,890.00 $0.00 $6,890.00 $6,890.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,890.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $206 70
5.29 2nd. Floor Athletic Bldg. Labor $9,600.00 $0.00 $9,600.00 $9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,600 00 100.00% $0.00 $288.00
5,30 Rooftop Academic Bldg. A Dema $12,000.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $360.00
5.31 Rooftop Academic Bldg. A Material $18,700.00 $0.00 $18,700.00 $18,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,700.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $561,00
5.32 Rooftop Academic Bldg. A Labor $24,000.00 $0.00 $24,000,00 $24,000,00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $720.00
5.33 Rooftop Academic Bldg. B Demo $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $330.00
5.34 Rooftop Academic Bldg. B Material $22,500.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $675.00
5.35 Rooftop Academic Bldg. B Labor $45,000.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,350.00
5.36 Rooftop Academic Bldg. C Demo $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $330.00
5.37 Rooftop Academic Bidg, C Material $27,650.00 $0.00 $27,650.00 $27,650.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,650.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $829.50
5.38 Rooftop Academic Bidg. C Labor $21,500.00 $0.00 $21,500.00 $21,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,500.00 100.00% $0.00 $645.00
5.39 Rooftop Fine Arts. Bldg. Demo $11,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $330.00
5.40 Rooftop Fine Arts. Bldg. Material $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $600.00
5.41 Rooftop Fine Arts. Bldg. Labor $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $750.00
5.42 Light fixture Replacement $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $600.00
5.43 Project Record documents $2,018.00 $0.00 $2,018.00 $0.00 $1,009.00 $0.00 $1,009.00 50.00% $1,009.00 $30.27
Corliss High School Renovations: Cardinal State $36,422.00 $0.00 $36,422.00 $36,422.00 $0.00 4$0.00 $36,422.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,092.66
6.1 Coordination Meetings $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 100.00% $0.00 $60.00

4 0of 11 Printed at: 9/25/20 3:06 pm CDT



A C D l E F G H i
N Work Completed ) Total
Item No. Description of Work Scl‘ll:f:eled ‘:S"‘;r:;:: S::::isllel‘e’d From Previous . ) rraetseer;::; (S::::::ie:idbaa’t‘: ((Z“C) Ba:’?:icsehto Retainage
Value (D+E) This Period Stored (D+E+F) {C-G)
6.2 Insurance $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $60.00
6.3 Landscaping Submittals/Samples $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $30.00
6 4 Tree Material $11,197.00 $0.00 $11,197.00 $11,197.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,197.00 100.00% $0.00 $335091
6.5 Tree Labor $10,175.00 $0.00 $10,175.00 $10,175.00 $0.00 $0,00 $10,175.00 100.00% $0.00 $305.25
6 6 Planting Soil Material $3,750.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,750.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $112.50
6.7 Planting Soil Labor $4,250.00 $0.00 $4,250.00 $4,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,250.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $127.50
6.8 Sod Material $1,150.00 $0.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,150.00 100.00% $0.00 $34.50
6.9 Sod Labor $900.00 $0.00 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $900.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $27.00
Corliss High School R ions: Fence $189,552.00 $0.00 $189,552.00 $189,552.00 $0.00 $0.00 $189,552.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $5,686.56
7.1 Ornamental Fencing Submittals $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 100.00% $0.00 $15.00
7.2 Insurance $2,750.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,750.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $82.50
7.3 Ornamental Fencing Material $94,750.00 $0.00 $94,750.00 $94,750.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94,750.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,842.50
7.4 Ornamental Fence Install $91,552.00 $0.00 $91,552.00 $91,552.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91,552.00 100.00% $0.00 $2,746.56
Corliss High School Renovations: Garth 4$758,500.00 $0.00 $758,500.00 $758,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $758,500.00 100.00%: $0.00 $22,755.00
841 Mobilization - Garth $9,800.00 $0.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,800.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $294.00
8.2 Athletic Bldg Tuckpoint $57,653.00 $0.00 $57,653.00 $57,653.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,653.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,729.59
8.3 Athletic Bldg Control joint $12,613.00 $0.00 $12,613.00 $12,613.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,613.00 100.00% $0.00 $378.39
8.4 Arts Bldg Parapet Work $153,301.00 $0.00 $153,301.00 $153,301.00 $0.00 $0.00 $153,301.00 100.00% $0.00 $4,599.03
8.5 Arts Bldg Control Joint $30,576.00 $0.00 $30,576.00 $30,576.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,576.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $917.28
8.6 Bldg A Parapet Work $131,477.00 $0.00 $131,477.00 $131,477.00 $0.00 $0.00 $131,477.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,944.31
8.7 Bldg A Tuckpoint $41,748.00 $0.00 $41,748.00 $41,748.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,748.00 100.00% $0.00 $1,252 44
8.8 Bldg A Control Joint $19,492.00 $0.00 $19,492.00 $19,492 00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,492.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $584.76
8.9 Bidg B Parapet Work $100,411.00 $0.00 $100,411.00 $100,411.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,411.00 100.00% $0.00 $3,012.33
8.10 Bldg B Tuckpoint $35,770.00 $0.00 $35,770.00 $35,770.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,770.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $1,073.10
8.11 Bidg B Control Joint $13,759.00 $0.00 $13,759.00 $13,759.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13,759.00 | 100.00% $0.00 $412.77
50f11 Printed at: 8/25/20 3:06 pm CDT



Projoct Name: Corliss High School Renovations

PBC Project

PS30258

Job Localion: 821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, IL 60628

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATEOF ILIINOIS ) 55
COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being firsl duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Vi EH Panschen, SN Niclson & Associates LLC

corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted wilh the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Qwner, under
the 13lh day of July, 2016, for the following project:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

Contractor:

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates LLC

APPLICATION FOR PAYMINT #

Ten (10} |

that the lollowing siatements are made for the purposc of procuring a partial payment of

5 47,055.55

Period To:

9/30/2020

. an llinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said

Corliss High School Renovalions PBC Contract No #CP83037 FH Paschen Job #2127
821 E. 103rd St., Chicago, IL 60628

under the terms of said Conlract;,

B dated

That lhe work for which paymenl is requesied has been completed, Iree and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whalsoever, and in full compliance wilh lhe contracl documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them That for the purposes of said conlract, lhe following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done fabor on
said improvemnent Thal the respective amounls set forth opposite lheir names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of lhem respeclively That this statement (s a full, true, and complete slatement of all such persons

and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of lhem for such tabor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated

Aotk Compinted
Item # or CSI N % Net previous billed
coresponds o | Sutcontracior Name Type of Work Ong::loﬁ‘r'\lract F‘Bgr;::rasnge G%::dr:;ge Ad]ui:!u&nnlracl Cur:plel Previous Current Tatal \o dmn Retanage Net amount due Remaining 1o bill
1.1-1.11 Abibya Sewer Plumiing s 11690000 | 8 602800 1% 5 12292800 | 100% |§ 122092800 (% 5 12292800 | § 3BA7R4 1§ 11924016 | § 3 3.687.84
s Metas 5 17.97300 | § 6.878.00 | 4 5 2485100 | 100% |5 2485100 1% : 1 2485100 | & 74553 | 8 2410547 | § 5 74553
Asphali Paving/Seal | § 4086600 | § 13.62000)) § 5 3694600 | 100% |§ 3283400 (5 431200 | % 3694600 | § 110838 1% 3100230 [ § 483532 | § 1,108 38
Balo Witereiealiag | Joinl Sealanls 3 4440400 | § 3 (8.350.00)} § 36.054.00 | 100% | % JB05400 | S 5 36.05400 | & 108162 | $ 3497238 | § -1 1,08162
41-443 Broadway Eleciric | Electreal s 597.80000 | S 2310300 )8 5 620968300 | 100% |S 61167000|8 828400 | 5 619095400 | § 1RSOAGY |5 59331985 [§ 803548 | 8 12.607.687
51-59 Cardinal State l.andsr.aping 5 3642200 | & {2 328 001§ 5 4113800 | § 7523200 | 100% | & 6648400 [ 874800 | § 7523200 | § 225700 | $ 6448944 | § 848556 | § 2257 00
6183 Fence Masters Omamenlal Fencing | $ 18955200 | § $ 3889700 (8% 22044900 | 100% [$ 22844900 | § = 3 2284420016 685347 |§ 22150553 |'§ 5 685347
71713 é&f“"sm‘c"o“ Mmzanry 5 758.50000 | § 187800 | § (2520301) § 75685770 | 100% |$ 74988370 | § 697400 | $ 756.857.70 | § 3 74988370 | & 697400 | §
81-85 John Carreth Terrazzg $ 632100 |3 324400 8 5 956500 | 100% | % 6321008 324400 | § 956500 | & 28695 | $ 613137 | § 314668 | S 286 05
91-916 Knickbacker Roofing | Reehng 5 253080000 | § 6525900 ! & 5240000 | § JEABASEOD | 100% | § 263482400 | % 1363500 |5 264845000 | & 7904880 |% 265577928 | % 1363082 | § 79,048 80
101-10.11 Market Conlracting |Rough Cerpentry $ 18206500 | $ 4581500 | § (720 00}] § 22716000 | 100% |3$ 16824200 |§ 3891800 | § 227 16000 | § 681480 | $ 18259474 | § 3775046 | § 6814 80
111-116  |Nalola Concrete | Corerets 3 2600000 [§ 122380008 s 4823800 | 100% |§ 4391000 )% 432800 | % 4823800 |8 144714 |3 4259270 | % 419816 | & 1,447 14
121124 ProNova Paenting 3 688,558 00 | $ 37.30000 | $ $ 72585800 | 100% |§ 72222200 % 363600 |8 72585800 | $ 2177574 |$ 70055534 |§ 352692 | § 2177574
131-1346  |A Qlmgn HVAC 6.300.00000 [§ 116977001 § (2,547.000} 8 8.414.43000 | 100% |§ 636327100 )% 4478400 | $ A40B0S500 | $ 19224200 |$ A 16592307 ['§ 4988393 | § 198.617.00
142 Uniat Flarmbing $ 1045000 | § 5 $ 1045000 | 0% |§ $ 3 s $ $ 5 10,450 00
9192 FHPISNN General Trades 5 54380000 | § £ (9.00000} § 53460000 ) 100% |$ 5346800005 3 53460000 1§ 1902600 |% 51557400 1§ 5 19.026 00
93 FHP/SNN General Candrhans $ 111070084 | 5 752361 1% (108297 704] & 1.009.926 75 100% | $ 96450766 | § 4541809 1$ 100992675} § 1682878 | $ 91644168 | $ 7665629 | § 16.828 78
a4 FHPISNN (CM Fee (5%) 3 71729693 | § 5 ] 71720693 | 100% |$ 63279935|% 8449758 | & 71729693 | § $ 63279935 | § 8449758 | §
a8 FHPISNN Pre-Con Fees E 17191300 | § 3 5 171.91300 | 100% |5 171913003 $ 1719130018 § 17191300 | § $
9698 FHP/SNN Band/Insurance L) 54606364 | § 3 = 5 54806364 | 100% |$ 54608364 | % 5 546,06364 | & § 54806364 | § 3 000
L 5] FHPISNN Quick Pay Subs -3 5155053 | 5 3 = 5 5155053 | 100% |5 5155083 |5 5 5155053 | § 181678 | $ 4973375 | & 3 181678
101 FHP/SNN IGC - Reimbursable | % 447268406 | § C 3 S 44726406 | B1% | 22717261 | & 4542825 | § 27260086 | § 3 22717261 |'§ 4542825 | § 174.663 20
111 PBC $ £l $ 0% |$ 3 k] $ H $ s .
121 PRC 00 | § (304 101001} § 5 195 899 00 0% 3 3 = 5 = ] L) - |5 » s 195.899.00
131 PEC $ 8 3 700,000 00 0% |S = 5 3 3 5 5 ] 700,000 00
141 PAC s 1 o | 7500000 | 0% |3 - 1s - |s 5 4 £ - s 75.000.00
151 PBC Masonry Allowance | $ $ 3 b HOWVAO! | § $ 1 3 L3 i F z k3
161 PBC Roof Allowance s 000000 |$ (1595461 § - |8 28404532 | 0% |% £ £ ] 3 s 1 28404539
TOTAL $§ 16,72000000 | § {0.00}| § (000)| § 16,720,000,00 81% | $14,980,35048 | 312,207.82 | $ 15.2T. 1 373,010, 14,551 L] 34705555 | §  1,821,081.08




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $16,720,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $15,272,558.41
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $373,619.50
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $16,720,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $14,898,938.91
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $14,551,883.36
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $16,720,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $347,055.55
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,821,061.09

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien
include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out
of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be
made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned,

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

Matt Moss
Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this j.‘_m_—day of W ,.2020.
P \ =

Notary Public

My Commission expires: (?/ .
Bl

SELA M O'NEILL
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of lilinois
My Commission Expires Aug 21, 2021

it




